

People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources Power Division



CA-1

Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka www.powerdivision.gov.bd

Record Number: 27.00.0000.088.99.014.16.460 Date: 26/6/2023

Government Order

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction for deputation of the following officers of Power Division, Bangladesh Power Management Institute (BPMI) and other companies to participate in the training programme of Australia Award Fellowship: Round 18-R180915 from 07-08-2023 to 28-08-2023 or 22 (twenty two) days from the start of journey (excluding travel time) in Australia:

(tonorus di divor di rico di directo di			
01	Ms. Urmi Tamanna	Joint Secretary, Power Division,		
		Ministry of Power Energy & Mineral		
		Resources.		
02	Mr. M. Raihan Akhtar	Joint Secretary, Power Division,		
		Ministry of Power Energy & Mineral		
		Resources.		
03	Mr. Ahmed Jahir Khan	Director, BPDB.		
04	Mr. Md. Saifuzzaman	Superintending Engineer, WZPDCL.		
05	Ms. Jorifa Khatun	Director, BPDB.		
06	Mr. Mohd Rezaul Hoq	Director, SREDA.		
07	Mr. Md. Mominul Islam	Superintending Engineer, DPDC Ltd.		
80	Mr. Muhammad Monowar	Superintendent Engineer, CPGCBL.		
	Hossain Mojumder			
09	Mr. Sahbun Nur Rahman	Executive Engineer, PGCB Ltd.		
10	Mr. Kakoli Saha	Executive Engineer, BPDB.		
11	Mr. H. M. Imran Hassan	Deputy Director, BPDB.		
12	Mr. Abu Lich Md.	Deputy Director, BREB.		
	Mahmudur Rahman			
13	Mr. Md. Mosharef Hossain	Executive Engineer, BCPCL.		
14	Mr. Md Shaifullah Rayhan	Superintendent Engineer, NESCO Ltd.		
15	Mr. Md. Aminur Rahman	Deputy Director, BPMI.		

- 2. The terms and conditions of this deputation order are as follows:
 - (a) They will be treated as on duty while on deputation.
 - (b) They will draw their pay and allowances in local currencies.
- (c) All expenses will be borne by DFAT of Ministry of Finance in Australia.
 - (d) They will not stay abroad beyond the approved period.
- (e) They will submit a report on acquired experiences to Power Division.

3. This order has been issued with the approval of the competent authority.

H. M. Nurul Islam **Deputy Secretary** Phone: 55100248

Email: c.affairs-1@pd.gov.bd

Date: 26/6/2023

Record Number:

27.00.0000.088.99.014.16.460/1

Copy for kind infromation and necessary action to: (Not according to seniority)

- 1) Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segun Bagicha, Dhaka {Attention: D.G (Consular) with a request to issue Note Verbale}.
- 2) His Excellency high Commissioner, the high Commission of Australia in Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 3) Chairman, Sustainable And Renewable Energy Development Authority (SREDA).
- 4) Chairman, BPDB.
- 5) Additional Secretary (Administration/ Development), Power Division.
- 6) Chairman, BREB.
- 7) Director General, Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 8) Rector, Bangladesh Power Management Institute (BPMI).
- 9) Joint Secretary (Company Affairs), Power Division.
- 10) Ms. Urmi Tamanna, Joint Secretary, Power Division.
- 11) Mr. M. Raihan Akhtar, Joint Secretary, Power Division.
- 12) Managing Director, PGCB/ DPDC/WZPDC /NESCO Ltd /CPGCBL/BCPCL.
- 13) PS to Senior Secretary, Power Division, Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources.
- 14) Mr.....
- 15) Airport Manager, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 16) System Analyst/Programmer, Power Division. (with request to publish on Power Division Website).

H. M. Nurul Islam

Deputy Secretary



BANGLADESH-CHINA POWER COMPANY (PVT.) LIMITED

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 & ISO 45001: 2018 Certified

(A Joint Venture of CMC and NWPGCL)

UTC Building (Level # 5), 8 Panthapath, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh. Phone No. 48118307,48118308, Web: www.bcpcl.org.bd, E-mail:info@bcpcl.org.bd

Memo No-590/BCPCL/HR/Training (Foreign)/2020

Date:03.08.2023

Date: 03.08.2023

Office Order

In pursuance of Office Order vide memo no: 562/BCPCL/HR/Training (Foreign)/2020 dated: 27/07/2023, the following Officer of PGA 400 KV DC TLP (2nd Phase) of BCPCL is hereby released from the Project Director Camp Office, Dhaka on 05/08/2023 (afternoon) to participate in the Foreign Training on "Australia Award Fellowship: Round 18-R180915" to be held from 07-08-2023 to 28-08-2023 or 22 (twenty-two) days from the start of journey (excluding travel time) in Australia:

SL No	Name of the Officer, Designation and Office	Remarks
01	Mr. Md. Mosharef Hossain Executive Engineer Payra-Gopalganj-Aminbazar 400 KV Double Circuit Transmission Line Project- 2nd Phase, (Camp office, Dhaka), BCPCL	In absence of him, Mr. A.K.M. Anamul Hoque, Executive Engineer, Payra 1320 Thermal Power Plant Project (Phase-2), (Working at PD Camp Office, Dhaka), BCPCL will hold the charge.

By Approval,

(Muhammad Mahmud Hasan)

Deputy General Manager (HR & Admin), Corporate Office Bangladesh-China Power Company (Pvt.) Limited

Memo No-590/BCPCL/HR/Training (Foreign)/2020

Copy to:

- 1. Managing Director, Bangladesh-China Power Company (Pvt.) Limited.
- 2. Plant Manager, Payra 1320 MW TPP, BCPCL.
- 3. Administrative-In-charge, Bangladesh-China Power Company (Pvt.) Limited.
- 4. DGM (A&F), Bangladesh-China Power Company (Pvt.) Limited.
- 5. Project Director (SE), Payra-Gopalganj-Aminbazar 400 KV Double Circuit Transmission Line Project (Phase-2), BCPCL.
- 6. Mr. Md. Mosharef Hossain, Executive Engineer, Payra-Gopalganj-Aminbazar 400 KV Double Circuit Transmission Line Project (Phase-2), BCPCL, PD Camp office, Dhaka.
- 7. Mr. A.K.M Anamul Hoque, Executive Engineer, Payra 1320 Thermal Power Plant Project (Phase-2), (Working at PD Camp Office, Dhaka), BCPCL.
- 8. Office Copy/Master File.

(Md. Abdul Ohab Pappu)

10/03.08.23

Deputy Manager (HR & Admin), Corporate Office, Bangladesh-China Power Company (Pvt.) Limited.